RESOLUTION NUMBER I	R
ADOPTED ON	SEP 1 4 1998

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

- 1. That the bid of \$1,546,000 by Marathon Construction Corporation for OCEAN

 FRONT WALK REPLACEMENT BETWEEN THOMAS AVENUE AND PACIFIC BEACH

 DRIVE in the City of San Diego, California, is hereby accepted; and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract.
- 2. That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for the OCEAN FRONT WALK REPLACEMENT BETWEEN THOMAS AVENUE AND PACIFIC BEACH DRIVE SEP 1 4 1998 in the City of San Diego, California, on _______, and bearing official Document No. \(\begin{align*} \text{\$\text{\$0\$}\$} \), \(\frac{52385}{385} \) be and the same are hereby accepted.
- That the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$149,995 from CIP 52-545.0 (Annual Allocation Coastal Erosion Affecting City Streets) to CIP 52-663.0 (Ocean Front Walk Replacement), is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for said project and related costs.
- 4. That the expenditure of \$1,649,995 from TransNet Fund 30300, CIP 52-663.0, is authorized for the construction of Ocean Front Walk Replacement.

5. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Jacqueline Mittelstadt Deputy City Attorney

JM:akw:pev 09/02/98 Aud.Cert:9900227 Or.Dept:Contract Services Bid No:K99011C

R-99-6

Form=pabsx.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			(CERTIF	ICATE OF L	JNALLOTT	ED BALA	NCE ORI	AC_	9900227	
		HERER	Y CERT	IFY tha	t the mone	v required	for the a	DEF O llotment o	T. NO.: f funds fo	r the purpose set	
	n the		ng resoli							into the Treasury	
,	•			\$1,649,	995.00	•	Fund		30244 /	30300	
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the ti	ransfer a	and expendi	ture of fund	ds for the C	ocean Fron	t Walk Rep	olacement -	
		Betwee	n Thoma	s Avenu	ue and Pacifi	ic Beach D	rive.	egtis			
Date		September 1, 1998				Ву	D	Sech.	. W	ولاه	
Daic									ND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT		
					A	CCOUNTING DA			J		
ACCTG. LINE	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ; ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
1	0	30244	30244	107	4279	525450		30300	THOIST I	\$149,995.00	
2	0	30244	30244	107	4279	526630		30300		1,500,000.00	
	-								<u> </u>		
		<u> </u>						TOTAL A	MOLINIT	\$1,649,995.00	
								IOTAL A	MOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE	
Treasu same a anticipa	ry, c are t ated	or are ar o be dra to come	nticipated awn, and	to con that th Treasur	ne into the ine said mon y, to the cred	Treasury, f ey now ac	to the cred tually in th	dit of the a ne Treasur	appropriation, togethe	are actually in the confrom which the received in the money neumbered.	
Not 1	to Ex	ceed \$		1,5	46,000.00		-				
Vend	dor	Maratho	n Constr	uction C	Corporation			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
Purp	ose	Authoriz	zing the e	expendit	ure of funds	for the Co	nstruction (of Ocean I	Front Walk	Replacement	
		Betwee	n Thoma	s Avenu	ie and Pacifi	c Beach D	rive.				
Date	;		Septem	ber 1, 1	998	Ву		ecky	$-\omega$	eber	
•					Δ(CCOUNTING DA		DITOR AND CO	MPTROLLER'S	S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY			-		JOB	OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE 1	PY	5UND 30244	30244	ORG. 107	4220	ORDER 526630	ACCOUNT .	30300	FACILITY	**AMOUNT ***\$1,546,000.00	
		-						•			
						,			<u> </u>		
	-							<u> </u>			
	1		L					TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$1,546,000.00	
AC-361 (RE	EV 2-92)		·····			•	TOTALA	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	FUND OVERRIDE	

R- 290693

SEP 1 4 1998 AC FUND OVERRIDE 9900227

1693